SSRAM
AS5SP512K36
AS5SP512K36
Rev. 3.0 10/13
Micross Components reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
1
Plastic Encapsulated Microcircuit
18Mb, 512K x 36, Synchronous SRAM

Down mode, all Chip Enables, ADSP\ and ADSC\ must remain inactive for the duration of ZZ recovery time (tZZREC).
ZZ MODE ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ZZ MODE TIMING DIAGRAM [1, 2] ORDERING INFORMATION
TQFP
tCD Clock
(ns) (Mhz)
AS5SP512K36DQ-30/IT 512Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.1 200
AS5SP512K36DQ-35/IT 512Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.5 166
AS5SP512K36DQ-40/IT 512Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 4.0 133
AS5SP512K36DQ-30/ET 512Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.1 200
AS5SP512K36DQ-35/ET 512Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.5 166
AS5SP512K36DQ-40/ET 512Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 4.0 133
AS5SP512K36DQ-35/XT 512Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.5 166
AS5SP512K36DQ-40/XT 512Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 4.0 133
Device Number Configuration
Parameter Symbol Test Conditon Min. Max. Units
Power Down (SNOOZE) Mode IDDzz ZZ >/- VDD - 0.2V 165 mA
ZZ Active (Signal HIGH) to Power Down tZZS ZZ >/- VDD - 0.2V 2 tCYC ns